

2nd and Final Bill

Abstract of cost

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - parish - Bhagwati pur					
path ch. - 7.40 to 13.85 Km					
Vishunpur Bhagwati pur parish					
Under MR - 3054					
Name of Agency:- Manoj Rai					
Agreement No:- 30 MBD/2022-23					
Date of Commencement - 28/01/2023					
Date of Completion - 27/10/2023					
Actual Date of Completion:- 23/06/2023					
①					
1. clearing and grubbing road					
land all complete job.					
C. & H edge out MBD - 13 st - ①					
@ Rs. 59120.00 / Hedge Rs. 37837.00					
②					
2. Scarifying existing Bituminous					
surface all complete job					
1340.63 m ² out MBD - 13 st - ②					
@ Rs. 19.52 / m ² Rs. 26169.00					
③					
3. Const. of Subgrade and					
earth shoulder with					
approved material obtained					
from borrow pit. levy					
upto 1000m all complete					
job.					
1348.26 m ³ @ TMB P - ③ st - ③					
Limited to 1344.80 m ³					
@ Rs. 237.50 / m ³ Rs. 319200.00					

C.O. Rs. 383206.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) 4 p/v G.S.B with stone					
metal all complete job					
137.64 m ³ @VTMBP-(13) st- $\frac{2}{4}$					
@RS. 2738.56 / m ³ RS. 376935.00					
(5) 5 p/v LUBM Gdte. - 2 all					
Complete job.					
88.63 m ² @VTMBP - (3) st- $\frac{4}{5}$					
@RS. 5858.74 / m ² RS. 519260.00					
(6) 6 p/v LUBM Gdte. - 3 all					
Complete job.					
126.67 m ³ @VTMBP-(14) st- $\frac{5}{6}$					
@RS. 5470.24 / m ³ RS. 692915.00					
(7) 7 p/v Primer coat with					
bitumen emulsion (SS-1)					
all complete job					
1573.50 m ² @VTMBP-(14) st- $\frac{6}{7}$					
@RS. 59.75 / m ² RS. 94017.00					
(8) 8 p/v tack coat with					
bitumen emulsion (RS-1)					
all complete job.					
1573.50 m ² @VTMBP-(14) st- $\frac{7}{8}$					
@RS. 20.33 / m ² RS. 31989.00					
(9) 9 p/v 20mm thick mix					
for drainage all comp.					
job					
1573.50 m ² @VTMBP-(14) st- $\frac{8}{9}$					
@RS. 264.04 / m ² RS. 415467.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27) (33) 27 25 p/v B/w in C.M. (1:3)					
all complete job.					
3.84 m ³ OUT M.B.P. - (22)				SI - (27)	35
@ Rs. 6041.25 / m ³					Rs. 23198.00
(34) 36 p/v plastering with					
C.M. (1:4) all complete job					
84.09 m ² OUT M.B.P. - (22)				SI - (3)	36
@ Rs. 211.20 / m ²					Rs. 17760.00
(35) 37 p/v 1.5 mm Cement					
flooring all complete job.					
26.56 m ² OUT M.B.P. - (22)				SI - (4)	37
@ Rs. 56.01 / m ²					Rs. 1488.00
(36) 38 p/v weep holes all					
complete job.					
40 NOS OUT M.B.P. - (17)				SI - (15)	38
@ Rs. 138.93 each					Rs. 5557.00
(37) 39 p/v B/w with C.M. (1:3)					
all complete job					
11.52 m ³ OUT M.B.P. - (23)				SI - (8)	39
@ Rs. 6041.25 / m ³					Rs. 69595.00
(38) 40 p/v plastering with C.M. (1:4)					
all complete job.					
79.68 m ² OUT M.B.P. - 24				SI - (5)	40
@ Rs. 211.20 / m ²					Rs. 16828.00
(39) 41 p/v two coat painting					
all complete job.					

C. O. Rs. 13072787.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

B.F.R.S. 13072787.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
79.68 m ² @ V.M.D. - (29) SL-21					
@ R.S. 114.73 / m ²				R.S.	9142.00
				R.S.	13081929.00
Add G.S.T @ 18% (+)				R.S.	2354747.00
Add C.C.C.S @ 1% (+)				R.S.	130819.00
ADD S.F. @ 10% at 1624741.00 (+)				R.S.	162474.00
				R.S.	15729969.00
Less for 16.71% below as per agreement (-)				R.S.	2628478.00
				R.S.	13101491.00
Less for previous payment as per V.T.M.B.P. - (19) (-)				R.S.	1204115.00
				payable R.S.	1060376.00
Certified that work has been completed as per estimate and specification					

23-06-23
J.E.
Parihar

Swarnak
24/6/23
A.E.

10/1/2021